Illinois law.

Section 332.3  Organ Donor

a)	On request, a participating employee may be entitled to Organ Donor Leave with pay.  An employee may use: 

1)	up to 30 days of Organ Donor Leave in any 12-month period to serve as a bone marrow donor; or

2)	up to 30 days of Organ Donor Leave in any 12-month period to serve as an organ donor.

[bookmark: _GoBack]b)	An employee may use Organ Donor Leave only after obtaining approval from the employee's agency.  Medical documentation of the proposed organ or bone marrow donation shall be required before leave is approved by the employing agency. 
